



Date: 14 May 2022

To
Secretary
Listing Department

To
Secretary
Listing Department

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze
Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai –
400 001
Scrip Code : 540902
ISIN : INE371P01015

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Mumbai – 400 050
Scrip Code : AMBER
ISIN : INE371P01015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of extract of the audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 published in the following newspapers on 14 May 2022.

1. Business Standard – English
2. Business Standard - Hindi
3. Charhdikala - Punjabi

We request you to kindly take this on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

For **Amber Enterprises India Limited**

(Konica Yadav)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Amber Enterprises India Limited (Formerly Known as Amber Enterprises (India) Private Limited)

Corp. Address:
Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector 49, Gurgaon-1 22018
Tel.: +91 124 3923000 | Fax: +91 124 3923016,17

Regd. Office:
C-1, Phase II, Focal Point, RajpuraTown-140401, Punjab
Tel.: +91 1762 232126, 232646 | Fax: +91 1762 232127

	 RBL BANK apno ka bank RBL BANK LIMITED								
Registered Office: 'Mahaveer', 179/E Ward, Shri Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur - 416005 Corporate Office: One World Centre, Tower 2B, 6th Floor, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013 Tel.: +91 22 4302 0600, Fax: +91 22 4302 0520 Website: www.rblbank.com E-mail: investorgrivances@rblbank.com CIN: L65191PN1943PLC007308									
Performance Q4 FY 2021-22 (Standalone)	AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022								
	(₹ in Lakh)								
Net Interest Margin 5.04%	Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated		
			Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021	
			Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
	1	Total Income from Operations	264,231	251,421	1,051,632	1,021,306	1,079,637	1,055,055	
	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,675	11,028	(11,509)	68,908	(20,650)	71,203	
	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,675	11,028	(11,509)	68,908	(20,650)	71,203	
	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,783	7,534	(7,474)	50,778	(16,615)	52,947	
	5	Equity Share Capital	59,951	59,802	59,951	59,802	59,951	59,802	
	6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,201,821	1,206,369	1,193,046	1,206,735	
	7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) – not annualised							
	a)	Basic: (₹)	3.30	1.26	(1.25)	9.35	(2.77)	9.75	
	b)	Diluted: (₹)	3.30	1.25	(1.25)	9.28	(2.77)	9.68	
	8	Net Worth	1,200,632	1,225,364	1,200,632	1,225,364			
	9	Debt Equity Ratio*	0.88	0.89	0.88	0.89			
* Debts represent the total Borrowings; Equity represents total Share capital and reserves excluding ESOP reserves.									
Note:									
1. Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to banks.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Bank's website www.rblbank.com.									
3. Securities Premium as at March 31, 2022 ₹ 885,977 Lakhs (March 31, 2021 ₹ 884,218 Lakhs) and Outstanding Debt as at March 31, 2022 ₹ 1,109,304 Lakhs (March 31, 2021 ₹ 1,122,589 Lakhs)									
Place: Mumbai Date: May 12, 2022									
For RBL BANK LIMITED RAJEEV AHUJA Managing Director & CEO (Interim)									



NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH1999PLC122970
Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Tel.: +91-22-40330800, **Fax:** +91-22-22810606, **Email:** info@nazara.com, **Website:** www.nazara.com

EXTRACT FROM THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Millions)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended			Year to date			Quarter Ended			Year to date	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,751	1,858	1,234	6,217	4,542		35	63	64	204	329
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	108	224	35	699	166		(159)	(29)	(83)	(346)	(9)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	49	171	42	507	136		(187)	(24)	(56)	(338)	8
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	78	199	50	577	90		(188)	(24)	(54)	(340)	2
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 4/- each)	130	130	122	130	122		130	130	122	130	122
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				10,282	6,460					8,857	4,577
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)											
	Basic (in ₹) :	0.67	3.28	1.06	9.09	3.20	(5.76)	(0.78)	(1.86)	(1.86)	(10.81)	0.28
	Diluted (in ₹) :	0.67	3.28	1.00	9.09	3.08	(5.76)	(0.78)	(1.86)	(1.86)	(10.81)	0.28

* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.nazara.com.
- The detailed financials results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 13, 2022.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13/5/2022

By Order of the Board
For Nazara Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 02347434


amber

AMBER ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: C -1, Phase – II, Focal Point, Rajpura Town – 140 401, Punjab
Corporate Office: Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector - 49, Sohna Road, Gurugram – 122 018, Haryana
E-mail: info@ambergrouppindia.com; **Website:** www.ambergrouppindia.com
Tel: +91 124 3923000; **Fax:** +91 124 3923016/17; **CIN:** L28910PB1990PLC010265

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022

(Rs. in lakh except for per share data)

Consolidated					Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						
Quarter ended			Year ended				Quarter ended			Year ended			
31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021			31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021		
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)			(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
193,669.49	97,429.07	159,842.95	420,639.73	303,052.01	1.	Total Income from Operations	155,654.87	66,209.50	130,629.37	313,760.43	229,590.56		
8,586.11	4,283.63	11,644.68	15,427.15	12,013.24	2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,923.81	1,820.23	9,430.96	6,979.60	7,751.52		
8,586.11	4,283.63	11,644.68	15,427.15	12,013.24	3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,923.81	1,820.23	9,430.96	6,979.60	7,751.52		
5,930.20	3,293.75	7,647.61	11,132.30	8,327.92	4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,239.33	1,447.90	6,064.04	4,810.02	5,155.69		
6,163.63	3,245.47	7,691.93	11,656.65	8,385.79	5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,490.23	1,374.52	6,069.67	5,279.71	5,164.41		
3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 Each)	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37		
-	-	-	170,051.60	157,044.72	7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	156,075.13	149,227.97		
					8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –							
16.98	9.53	22.39	32.41	24.96		Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	9.61	4.30	18.00	14.28	15.77		
16.98	9.53	22.39	32.41	24.96		Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	9.61	4.30	18.00	14.28	15.77		

Notes to above extract:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended to time). The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 is available on the Company's website (www.ambergrouppindia.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary to comply with financial reporting requirements.

For Amber Enterprises India Limited

Place: Gurugram
Date: 13 May, 2022

Jasbir Singh
(Chairman & CEO)


amber

AMBER ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: C -1, Phase – II, Focal Point, Rajpura Town – 140 401, Punjab
Corporate Office: Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector - 49, Sohna Road, Gurugram – 122 018, Haryana
E-mail: info@ambergroupindia.com; **Website:** www.ambergrouppindia.com
Tel: +91 124 3923000; **Fax:** +91 124 3923016/17; **CIN:** L28910PB1990PLC010265

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022

(Rs. in lakh except for per share data)

Consolidated					Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
Quarter ended		Year ended					Quarter ended			Year ended	
31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021			31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)			(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
193,669.49	97,429.07	159,842.95	420,639.73	303,052.01	1.	Total Income from Operations	155,654.87	66,209.50	130,629.37	313,760.43	229,590.56
8,586.11	4,283.63	11,644.68	15,427.15	12,013.24	2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,923.81	1,820.23	9,430.96	6,979.60	7,751.52
8,586.11	4,283.63	11,644.68	15,427.15	12,013.24	3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,923.81	1,820.23	9,430.96	6,979.60	7,751.52
5,930.20	3,293.75	7,647.61	11,132.30	8,327.92	4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,239.33	1,447.90	6,064.04	4,810.02	5,155.69
6,163.63	3,245.47	7,691.93	11,656.65	8,385.79	5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,490.23	1,374.52	6,069.67	5,279.71	5,164.41
3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 Each)	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37
-	-	-	170,051.60	157,044.72	7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	156,075.13	149,227.97
					8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –					
16.98	9.53	22.39	32.41	24.96		Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	9.61	4.30	18.00	14.28	15.77
16.98	9.53	22.39	32.41	24.96		Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	9.61	4.30	18.00	14.28	15.77

Notes to above extract:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended time to time). The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 is available on the Company's website (www.ambergrouppindia.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

b) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/ reclassified, wherever necessary to comply with financial reporting requirements.

For Amber Enterprises India Limited

Place: Gurugram
 Date: 13 May, 2022

Jasbir Singh
 (Chairman & CEO)

[illegible]



Chola

Enter a better life

चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : नं. 2, डेयर हाउस, प्रथम तल, एन्गुससी बॉस रोड, चेन्नई-600 001.
शाखा कार्यालय : 1ला तथा 2सरा तल, प्लॉट नं. 6, मेन पूसा रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005, सुधीर तोपर : मोबाइल नं. : 9818460101

नीलामी सह बिक्री हेतु सार्वजनिक सूचना (धारा 9(1) के तहत सूचना मानी जाए)

वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत कर्जदार/यों से बकाया राशि की वसूली हेतु चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी द्वारा यहां नीचे उल्लिखित प्रतिभूत आस्तियों का कब्जा लेने के अनुसूचना में यहां नीचे उल्लिखित सम्पत्ति जो “जहां है जैसे है आधार”, “जो है वही है आधार” तथा “जो कुछ भी है वही है आधार” पर जिसका विवरण नीचे उल्लिखित है, अचल सम्पत्ति के क्रय हेतु मुहरबन्द लिफाफों में अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा प्रस्ताव आमन्त्रित किये जाते हैं :

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार(यें)/सह-कर्जदार(यें) के नाम	मांग सूचना की तिथि तथा राशि	अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण	आश्चित मूल्य	जमा धरोहर राशि	कुल बकाया ऋण	कर्ज का प्रकार
1.	(ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEDET00002310273 और HE02DET000000004368 दिल्ली शाखा) 1. धर्मवीर सिंह ढागर 2. गंदेश ढागर 3. संजय देवी 1 से 3 का पता: प्लैट नं 701 रॉयल होम्स सेक्टर 43, गुडगांव - 122002 4. वैसस धर्मवीर सिंह ढागर अपने स्वाधिन्य/अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के माध्यम से: बिल्डिंग नंबर-56, रोड भौंडसी गुडगांव - 122102	13.09.2021 रु. 51982251.19 [रुपये पांच करोड़ उन्नीस लाख बचारी हजार दो सौ इक्कीस एवं उन्नीस पैसे मात्र]	आवासीय इकाई संख्या 701, 7वीं मंजिल का समस्त भाग, माप 4700 वर्गफुट, एक कार पार्किंग स्पेस सं. 701, माप 377 वर्ग फीट, भूतल परस्टिड के नीचे, रॉयल सीजीवर्षस लिमिटेड के लेआउट प्लान में स्थित, प्लॉट नंबर जीएफ-23, सेक्टर 43, गुडगांव, हरियाणा	रु. 5, 00,00,000/- [रुपये पांच करोड़ मात्र]	रु. 50,00,000/- [रुपये पचास लाख मात्र]	30.03.2022 तक रु. 5,56,61,582.82/- (रुपये पांच करोड़ छप्पन लाख इकसठ हजार पांच सौ बचारी एवं बचारी पैसे मात्र)	सांकेतिक
2.	(ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEDHE00000922571 दिल्ली शाखा) 1. राम अवतार चौधरी 2. मालती देवी 3. राज चौधरी पता: 10/377 ललिता पार्क लक्ष्मी नगर नई दिल्ली - 110092	12.06.2021 रु. 26,00,121.47 [रुपये छब्बीस लाख एक सौ इक्कीस एवं सैंतालिस पैसे मात्र]	संपत्ति संख्या 10/377, एल टाइट, खसरा नं. 18 में से, ललिता पार्क लक्ष्मी नगर, गांव शकसुर खास, शाहदरा, दिल्ली पर निर्मित 37 वर्ग मीटर के छत के अधिकार रहित पूरी पहली मंजिल का समपूर्ण भाग।	रु. 12,00,000/- [रुपये बारह लाख मात्र]	रु. 1,20,000/- [रुपये एक लाख बीस हजार मात्र]	30.03.2022 तक रु. 29,76,946.96 (रुपये उनकिस लाख छिहतर हजार आठ सौ छियालीस एवं छियानवे पैसे मात्र)	सांकेतिक
3.	(ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEEDL00001546865 दिल्ली शाखा) 1. गौतम 2. जय रीपा पता: मकान नं. 1/5895/4 कबुल नगर, पूर्व रोहताण नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110032	20.11.2019 रु. 8982149.99 [रुपये नवसौ लाख बचारी हजार एक सौ उनचास एवं नित्यानवे पैसे मात्र]	संपत्ति संख्या 1/5895/4 और पुराना नं. 630.10, क्षेत्रफल 90 वर्ग गज, खसरा नं. 382 का भाग, गांव सिखधपुर, कबुल नगर, शाहदर दिल्ली की आबादी में स्थित	रु. 78,00,000/- [रुपये अठ्ठहतर लाख मात्र]	रु. 7,80,000/- [रुपये सात लाख अस्सी हजार मात्र]	30.03.2022 तक रु. 12739289.63 (रुपये एक करोड़ सत्ताईस लाख उनतालीस हजार दो सौ नवसौ एवं सिरसठ पैसे मात्र)	भीतिक
4.	(ऋण खाता संख्या X0HEDHE00001112290 दिल्ली शाखा) 1. विनय रंजन 2. मीनाक्षी रंजन 1 और 2 पता: म.नं. बी-702, पर्व गेटवे टॉवर, सेक्टर-44, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201303 साब डी: प्लैट नं. डी-403, चौथी मंजिल, प्लॉट नंबर ए-100, पार्वतीनाथ रेजीडेंसी, सेक्टर -51, नोएडा, उ.प्र.-201303 3. रोहन रंजन 4. चेतन रंजन 3 और 4 का पता : मकान नं. बी-702, पर्व गेटवे टॉवर, सेक्टर-44, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201303	20.06.2018 रु. 1,69,57,819.59 [रुपये एक करोड़ उनहतर लाख सत्तावन हजार आठ सौ उन्नीस एवं उनसठ पैसे मात्र]	सम्पत्ति माप 1697 वर्ग फुट, प्लैट नंबर डी-403, चौथी मंजिल, पार्वतीनाथ रेजीडेंसी, प्लॉट नंबर ए-100, सेक्टर -51, नोएडा, उ.प्र.	रु. 1,00,00,000/- [रुपये एक करोड़ मात्र]	रु. 10,00,000/- [रुपये दस लाख मात्र]	30.03.2022 तक रु. 2,90,68,702.68/- (रुपये दो करोड़ नब्बे लाख अड़सठ हजार सात सौ दो एवं अड़सठ पैसे मात्र)	सांकेतिक

3. ईएमडी तथा केवाईसी सहित निर्धारित प्रारूप में मुहरबन्द संविदा/प्रस्ताव जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि 28.05.2022 को 5.00 बजे अप. तक यहां उल्लिखित शाखा कार्यालय : 1ला तथा 2सरा तल, प्लॉट नं. 6, मेन पूसा रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 पर है। अपूर्ण निविदाएं या अन्तिम तिथि के पश्चात प्राप्त निविदाएं अवैध मानी जायेंगी और तदनुसार उन्हें खारिज कर दिया जायेगा। ईएमडी पर कोई ब्याज नहीं दिया जायेगा।
4. सम्पत्ति के लिए संविदा/प्रस्ताव (नीलामी तिथि) खुलने की तिथि 30.05.2022 को 10.00 बजे प्रातः उपर्युक्त शाखा कार्यालय के पते पर है। निविदा अधिकृत प्राधिकारी की उपस्थिति में खोली जायेगी।
5. अचल सम्पत्ति के निरीक्षण की तिथि 20.05.2022 को 10.00 बजे पूर्वा. से 3.30 बजे अप. तक है।
6. इसके अलावा, नोटिस में बकाया राशि और आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत आदि पर इसकी वसूली तक देय और बकाया ऋण समझौते के अनुसार लागू होने पर ब्याज लगाया जाएगा।
7. एतद्वारा कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/रों को, नीलामी के समय व्यक्तिगत रूप से उपस्थित रहने के लिए नोटिस दिया जाता है और वे ऊपर वर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति खरीदने के लिए इच्छुक खरीदारों/खरीदारों को बिक्री के नियम और शर्तों के विवरण के अनुसार ला सकते हैं।
8. कर्जदार(रों)/सह-कर्जदार(रों) को सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत नीलामी की तारीख से पहले ऊपर उल्लिखित राशि का भुगतान करने के लिए 15 दिनों की बिक्री का समय दिया जाता है, जिसके बाद अचल सम्पत्ति की नीलामी की जाएगी और शेष, यदि कोई हो, ब्याज और लागत के साथ वसूल किया जाएगा। यदि कर्जदार चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एंड फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड को देय राशि का भुगतान बिक्री की तारीख से पहले पूरी तरह से कर देता है, तो नीलामी रोक दी जाएगी।
9. नीलामी बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम और शर्तों को निर्धारित निविदा प्रपत्र में शामिल किया गया है। निविदा प्रपत्र उपरोक्त शाखा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध हैं।
10. अचल सम्पत्ति उच्चतम निविदाकर्ता को बेची जाएगी। तथापि, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के पास आवश्यक समझे जाने पर परस्पर बोली लगाने की अनुमति देने का पूर्ण विवेक सुरक्षित है। उल्लिखित सम्पत्ति को आरक्षित मूल्य से कम पर नहीं बेचा जाएगा।
11. चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एंड फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड ऊपर उल्लिखित सम्पत्ति पर किसी भी देनदारी के लिए ज़िम्मेदार नहीं है। सम्पत्ति की नीलामी 'जैसा है जहां है' आधार, 'जो है यही है' और 'जो कुछ भी है वही है' आधार पर की जाएगी।
12. कुल ऋण बकाया राशि ऋण फोरक्लोजर राशि नहीं है। अन्य सभी शुल्क (यदि कोई हो) की गणना ऋण के बंद होने के समय की जाएगी।
13. डिमांड ड्राफ्ट 'चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एंड फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड' के पक्ष में ही बनाया जाना चाहिए।